PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael Valvano	09/16/2008
Jeffrey Levis	02/13/2009
Gregory Fritsch	12/18/2008
Rory W. Fuerst	11/24/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Overland Equipment, Inc.
Street Address:	2145 Park Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 4
City:	Chico
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95928

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12426877

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)459-4142

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-459-4141

Email: polance@ahmrt.com

Correspondent Name: Alleman Hall McCoy Russell & Tuttle LLP

Address Line 1: 806 SW Broadway

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: OEI09301CON

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Catherine Polance

PATENT

REEL: 023777 FRAME: 0024

501064648

Total Attachments: 5

source=Executed assignment (from parent) OEI09301CON#page1.tif source=Executed assignment (from parent) OEI09301CON#page2.tif source=Executed assignment (from parent) OEI09301CON#page3.tif source=Executed assignment (from parent) OEI09301CON#page4.tif source=Executed assignment (from parent) OEI09301CON#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 023777 FRAME: 0025

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

This Assignment is by Michael Valvano; Jeffrey Levis; Gregory Fritsch; and Rory W. Fuerst (the "Assignors"), residing at 2140 Pacific Avenue #304, San Francisco, California 94115; 14369 Fillmore Street, Thornton, Colorado 80602; P.O. Box 3548, Paradise, California 95967; and 101 Isabella Avenue, Atherton, California 94027, respectively. The Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled INTERCHANGEABLE BAG AND COVER SYSTEM (the "Application"), already filed on September 5, 2008 as U.S. Application No. 12/057,737.

Overland Equipment, Inc., a Corporation of California having its principal place of business at 2145 Park Avenue, Suite 4, Chico, California 95928 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

1

64223-8001.US01/LEGAL14644099.1

PATENT REEL: 023777 FRAME: 0026

Michael Valvano United States of America Colifornia State of) ss.: County of Ban Francisco 16 day of Sigtembic උ*පරද්*, before me , to me known to be the individual Michael Valvano personally came described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same. Notary Public Commission # 1603825 Notary Public - Collifornia San Francisco County ly Comm. Expires Sep 30, 2009

	/ Jeffrey Levis
Date: 13-Fc6-09	
United States of America State of Colocado s County of Adams	\$.:
On this 2 day of FERENALY personally came Jeffrey Levis described in and who executed the foregoing of the same.	, to me known to be the individual instrument, and acknowledged execution
Tommoron Expression	Notary Public

	/ ~ .	
	/ / \l	
	110m. 577	
	II Gregory Fritadh	
	•	
Date: 12.18-08		
United States of America	Y	
State of <u>California</u> County of <u>Partic</u>	No.	
72.17.19		
GOM: 0) 0:		
On this 10 day of Decem	DAY 7.00E betweene	
V (2000)	n to me known to be the individual	
Jes Sandary Contre	ang instrument, and ecknowledged execution	
of this same.	25. 32 s 1 / 2 . CS	
	COUNTRAL H	
	Notary Publid	
TWO CLASSION CONTROPROPERTY.	· / /	
- A 13/A 0.00% x15/2166 m		
State Court		
Suite County St. Ny Corm. Express Spr. 23, 202		
	the state of the s	
	CONIN #1572150	
	Control State Prof. Colors	
	Setary Public California (E. Bulle Causty) Bulle Causty Say Carten Expens Na 23 (255)	
	The second contract of the second	
	2006	
way was a second	4	

PATENT REEL: 023777 FRAME: 0029

Date: 11/24/	08			
United States of Ar	nerica <i>0 የረዳሪ</i> ክ)) ss.:		
County of	MUTTOWA			
On this 2444 personally came	mmm f amount	venber W. Fuerst	206 8	, before me to be the individual
•	***************************************	**************************************	out the same of th	owledged execution
or the same.		Ta	ya M. K	Lestal
		Notai	V Public	



5

RECORDED: 01/13/2010

64223-8061.US01/LEGAL14644099.1

REEL: 023777 FRAME: 0030